SECTION 1 — CONVENTION INFORMATION

AGENDA

SATURDAY, MAY 16, 2015

12 NOON — UNTIL

THURSDAY, JUNE 4, 2015

9:00 AM

9:00 AM - 6:30 PM

10:00 AM - 6:30 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:20 PM

9:30 PM

Mission Center, Slidell Louisiana

Floor Committee Orientation and Meeting

Concordia College Alabama
Exhibits set-up
Registration — Jenkins Center,

CCAL Exhibits available, Self-Guided Tours, Shuttles to
Edmund Pettis Bridge

Early Show — “The First Rosa” — Wright Auditorium
Open Hearings / Floor Committees — Wright Auditorium

“Meet and Greet” Reception — Sponsored by Southern
District CEF — Lehman Center

Regional Caucuses — Wright Auditorium and
Jenkins Center

OPENING COMMUNION SERVICE - Jenkins Center
Synod President’s Report and Q&A — Jenkins Center
Late Show — “The First Rosa” — Wright Auditorium

Exhibits Close



FRIDAY, JUNE 5, 2015
Jenkins Center unless otherwise
noted.

8:00 AM

8:05 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 12:55 PM

11:00 AM - 12:55 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:35 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:35 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

Opening Prayer

Synod Bible Study

Greetings

Welcome to Concordia College Alabama

Self-Guided Tours, Exhibits, Shuttles to the Edmund Pettis

Buffet Lunch and Jazz (sponsored by Thrivent and the
Southern District) — Lehman Center

District President’s Report

Key Note

Credentials Report

Explanation of Voting System
Elections

Floor Committee Business
Installation of Newly Elected
Adjournment

SD-CEF Elections and Business
Memorial Service

Praising God for the life and ministry
of those pastors and teachers on the
Southern District roster who were called home,
since the last convention June, 2012.

Newly Elected Board of Directors Meeting






