## **SECTION 1 – CONVENTION INFORMATION**

## AGENDA

SATURDAY, MAY 16, 2015 Mission Center, Slidell Louisiana

12 NOON – UNTIL Floor Committee Orientation and Meeting

THURSDAY, JUNE 4, 2015 Concordia College Alabama

9:00 AM Exhibits set-up

9:00 AM – 6:30 PM Registration – Jenkins Center,

10:00 AM – 6:30 PM CCAL Exhibits available, Self-Guided Tours, Shuttles to

Edmund Pettis Bridge

1:00 PM Early Show – "The First Rosa" – Wright Auditorium

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM Open Hearings / Floor Committees – Wright Auditorium

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM "Meet and Greet" Reception – Sponsored by Southern

District CEF – Lehman Center

5:30 PM Regional Caucuses – Wright Auditorium and

Jenkins Center

6:30 PM **OPENING COMMUNION SERVICE** – Jenkins Center

7:30 PM Synod President's Report and Q&A – Jenkins Center

8:20 PM Late Show – "The First Rosa" – Wright Auditorium

9:30 PM Exhibits Close

## **FRIDAY, JUNE 5, 2015**

Jenkins Center unless otherwise noted.

8:00 AM	Opening Prayer		
8:05 AM	Synod Bible Study		
9:00 AM	Greetings		
10:00 AM	Welcome to Concordia College Alabama		
10:30 AM – 12:55 PM	Self-Guided Tours, Exhibits, Shuttles to the Edmund Pettis		
11:00 AM – 12:55 PM	Buffet Lunch and Jazz (sponsored by Thrivent and the Southern District) – Lehman Center		
1:00 PM	District President's Report		
1:30 PM	Key Note		
2:30 PM	Credentials Report		
2:35 PM	Explanation of Voting System		
3:00 PM	Elections		
3:45 PM	Floor Committee Business		
5:00 PM	Installation of Newly Elected		
5:30 PM	Adjournment		
5:35 PM	SD-CEF Elections and Business		
6:00 PM	Memorial Service		
	Praising God for the life and ministry of those pastors and teachers on the Southern District roster who were called home, since the last convention June, 2012.		
7:00 PM	Newly Elected Board of Directors Meeting		